

Schedule XLV From No. 134.
BIHAR P. W.D.

5721 58121

NMK 3059-B-40-662

2112211

DIVISION

22121211

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Kadhan Roof

35

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Clearing & grubbing of road land.					
Qty - 0.54 Ditchline.					
@ Rs 49,406 = 70/ha					Rs 26,778 = 26.722
(2) Construction of Sub-roads & earthen shoulder.					
Qty - 1471.80 m ³ wide					
page (32).					
@ Rs 176 = 75/m ³					Rs 2,67,116 = 267.116
(3) Construction of G.S.D-2					
Qty - 142.02 m ³					
@ Rs 2678 = 40/m ³					Rs 2,95,174 = 295.174
(4) W.B.M. for 1st IT.					
Qty - 122.08 m ³					

@RS 3699 = 73/m³ — RS 4,51,663 = 10
 (5/5) WDM gr II.
 Qty - 214.45 51 M³
 @RS 3423 = 49/m³ — RS 7,34,165 = 10
 (6/6) prime coat (SS)
 Qty - 2858.33 467 M²
 @RS 40 = 91/m² — RS 1,17,554 = 10
 (7/7) priority tack coat (RS)
 Qty - 12381.25 387 M²
 @RS 13 = 871/m² — RS 1,85,794 = 10
 (8/8) priming mix coat
 Surfacing type (B)
 Qty - 2859.33 467 M²
 @RS 198 = 0.4/m² — RS 5,69,061 = 10
 5,66,262 = 10
 20.15 25,90.936 = 10

Continuation

B.F. Rs 25,90,936=00

36

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/9) providing SDBC — Qty - 263.00 nos					
@ Rs 10097 = 37/m ² — Rs 26,55,669=00					
(10/10) Rce M15 grade — (2) 2m Stone — 2.00 nos					
@ Rs 2327 = 33/Each — Rs 6982=00					
(11/11) Rce M15 grade — 200mm Stone — 12.00 nos					
@ Rs 631 = 550/Each — Rs 7578=00					
(12/12) providing & fixing of Retro-reflectors band. (2) 600mm Equilateral triangle Qty - 12.00 nos					
@ Rs 3575 = 81/Each — Rs 42,958=00					

(13/13) (22) 600mm Circular. Qty - 2.00 nos					
@ Rs 485 = 480.5 = 49/Each — Rs 961=00					

(14/14) (22) 600mm x 450mm Rectangle Qty - 4.00 nos					
@ Rs 4680 = 03/Each — Rs 18,720=00					

(15/15) Rce M15 grade — Boundary pillar. Qty - 38.00 nos wide P(33)					
@ Rs 486 = 77/Each — Rs 18,497=00					

(16/16) Planting of trees — Qty - 13.00 nos wide P(33)					
@ Rs 800 = 30/Each — Rs 1,08,040=00					

Continuation

C.O. Rs 54,58,991=00
54,51,738=00

B.F. Rs 54,58,901 = u-

37

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/17) providing & laying half applied thermalblaste					
Qty - 558.40 m ²					
@ Rs 735 = 40/m ² - Rs 4,10,647 = u					
(18/18) providing & laying half applied thermal					
Qty - 4.00 m ²					
@ Rs 735 = 40/m ² - Rs 2,942 = u					
(19/19) providing & laying of mm m/s bar					
Qty - 2.00 m ² m/s (20)					
Qty - 1.00 m ² m/s (33)					
3.00 m/s					
@ Rs 11,090 = 13/70 - Rs 38,270 = u					

(20/20) Brick masonry (1:2)					
Qty - 17.28 m ³					
@ Rs 5718 = 981/m ³ - Rs 98,824 = u					
(21/21) Plastering in c.m. (1:3)					
Qty - 120.96 m ²					
@ Rs 173 = 42/m ² - Rs 20,977 = u					
(22/22) Painting two coats					
Qty - 120.96 m ²					
@ Rs 86 = 94/m ² - Rs 10,516 = u					
Total Rs 60,36,157 = u					
Add 1% labour cess @ Rs 60,362 = u					
Add 12% CST - Rs 7,24,340 = u					
Rs 68,20,869 = u					
Deduct 0.57% (As per agreement)					
Rs 38,879 = u					
Rs 67,81,990 = u					

Continuation

67,23,841 = u

9pm
 3.2.2021
 m
 16,02,941 = 10
 02/02/21
 12/02/21

Continuation